

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
 HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
 04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			37.81 %			31.58 %		51.32 %
			76,000.00	104,736.22	28,736.22	100,000.00	24,000.00	115,000.00	39,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
2	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
3	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				13.48 %			-9.09 %		0.00 %
	1.0000 EACH		5,500.0000	6,241.1900	741.19	5,000.0000	-500.00	5,500.0000	0.00	
			5,500.00	6,241.19		5,000.00		5,500.00		0.00
4	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				-97.23 %			-99.98 %		25.00 %
	280.0000 HR		40.0000	1.1100	-10,889.20	0.0100	-11,197.20	50.0000	2,800.00	
			11,200.00	310.80		2.80		14,000.00		2,800.00
5	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				-77.80 %			-60.00 %		-50.00 %
	440.0000 HR		5.0000	1.1100	-1,711.60	2.0000	-1,320.00	2.5000	-1,100.00	
			2,200.00	488.40		880.00		1,100.00		-1,100.00
6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				38.70 %			-75.00 %		-12.50 %
	2.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	5,548.1000	3,096.20	1,000.0000	-6,000.00	3,500.0000	-1,000.00	
			8,000.00	11,096.20		2,000.00		7,000.00		-1,000.00
7	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				-92.60 %			-99.93 %		-83.33 %
	390.0000 HR		15.0000	1.1100	-5,417.10	0.0100	-5,846.10	2.5000	-4,875.00	
			5,850.00	432.90		3.90		975.00		-4,875.00
8	TYPE III BARRICADE				-44.29 %			0.00 %		-37.50 %
	7.0000 EACH		200.0000	111.4300	-619.99	200.0000	0.00	125.0000	-525.00	
			1,400.00	780.01		1,400.00		875.00		-525.00
9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				-28.35 %			-40.90 %		207.33 %
		L.S.								
			8,460.00	6,061.79	-2,398.21	5,000.00	-3,460.00	26,000.00	17,540.00	
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				-97.15 %			-99.97 %		28.21 %
	1600.0000 HR		39.0000	1.1100	-60,624.00	0.0100	-62,384.00	50.0000	17,600.00	
			62,400.00	1,776.00		16.00		80,000.00		17,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
 HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
 04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORP.	
	7400 THIRD AVE S			20210 142ND AVE NE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
				98072			98027-2412	
	SEATTLE WA 981084143			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	80.0000	DAY	60.0000	16.7100	-72.15 %	1.0000	-98.33 %	70.0000	16.67 %	
			4,800.00	1,336.80	-3,463.20	80.00	-4,720.00	5,600.00	800.00	
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	800.0000	HR	42.0000	1.1100	-97.36 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	50.0000	19.05 %	
			33,600.00	888.00	-32,712.00	8.00	-33,592.00	40,000.00	6,400.00	
13	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	48.0000	S.F.	20.0000	9.7000	-51.50 %	37.0000	85.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			960.00	465.60	-494.40	1,776.00	816.00	960.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
14	FIELD MEASURING									
		L.S.			-26.67 %		98.96 %		-23.48 %	
			26,136.00	19,165.96	-6,970.04	52,000.00	25,864.00	20,000.00	-6,136.00	
15	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION									
		L.S.			-86.30 %		-72.67 %		-86.34 %	
			36,590.00	5,014.35	-31,575.65	10,000.00	-26,590.00	5,000.00	-31,590.00	
16	MECHANICAL DEMOLITION									
		L.S.			27.90 %		61.34 %		49.82 %	
			43,386.00	55,492.14	12,106.14	70,000.00	26,614.00	65,000.00	21,614.00	
17	BRIDGE CONTROL SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-50.06 %		-47.53 %		-36.53 %	
			200,100.00	99,930.42	-100,169.58	105,000.00	-95,100.00	127,000.00	-73,100.00	
18	START UP AND COMMISSIONING									
		L.S.			26.72 %		40.29 %		47.94 %	
			78,409.00	99,363.25	20,954.25	110,000.00	31,591.00	116,000.00	37,591.00	
19	O&M MANUALS, TRAINING AND AS- BUILT DRAWINGS									
		L.S.			-50.56 %		-46.86 %		-48.99 %	
			94,090.00	46,522.02	-47,567.98	50,000.00	-44,090.00	48,000.00	-46,090.00	
20	RACEWAY									
		L.S.			-59.00 %		-55.85 %		-57.32 %	
			13,590.00	5,571.50	-8,018.50	6,000.00	-7,590.00	5,800.00	-7,790.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
 HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
 04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
21	CABLE AND WIRE	L.S.			-27.14 %			-15.93 %		-25.27 %
			10,705.00	7,800.10	-2,904.90	9,000.00	-1,705.00	8,000.00	-2,705.00	
22	JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES	L.S.			-91.12 %			-92.03 %		-91.23 %
			12,545.00	1,114.30	-11,430.70	1,000.00	-11,545.00	1,100.00	-11,445.00	
23	GROUNDING	L.S.			71.96 %			54.32 %		69.75 %
			648.00	1,114.30	466.30	1,000.00	352.00	1,100.00	452.00	
24	REHAB. OF SPAN DRIVE & CENTER LOCK HYDRAULIC MACHINERY	L.S.			86.84 %			71.86 %		72.24 %
			261,259.00	488,145.86	226,886.86	449,000.00	187,741.00	450,000.00	188,741.00	
25	FORCE ACCOUNT CYLINDER REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
26	TRAINING	HR	200.0000	6.0000	11.1400	85.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	6.0000	0.00 %
			1,200.00	2,228.00	1,028.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,200.00	0.00	
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
29	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/05/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:44

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
 HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
 04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS											
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-73.26 %			-98.00 %			-20.00 %
			5,000.00	1,337.16	-3,662.84	100.00	-4,900.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,039,032.00	\$1,002,417.27	-3.52%	\$1,015,270.70	-2.29%	\$1,184,214.00	13.97%		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,039,032.00	\$1,002,417.27	-3.52%	\$1,015,270.70	-2.29%	\$1,184,214.00	13.97%		

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
 HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
 04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 3647 STONEMAN NORTH 98103-8  
 PO BOX 31449  
 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	76,000.00	130,000.00	71.05 % 54,000.00
TRAFFIC					
2	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
3	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH		5,500.0000 5,500.00	7,000.0000 7,000.00	27.27 % 1,500.00
4	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 280.0000 HR		40.0000 11,200.00	45.0000 12,600.00	12.50 % 1,400.00
5	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 440.0000 HR		5.0000 2,200.00	2.5000 1,100.00	-50.00 % -1,100.00
6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000 EACH		4,000.0000 8,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-12.50 % -1,000.00
7	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 390.0000 HR		15.0000 5,850.00	5.0000 1,950.00	-66.67 % -3,900.00
8	TYPE III BARRICADE 7.0000 EACH		200.0000 1,400.00	175.0000 1,225.00	-12.50 % -175.00
9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		8,460.00	15,000.00	77.30 % 6,540.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1600.0000 HR		39.0000 62,400.00	38.0000 60,800.00	-2.56 % -1,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3      WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
           1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
           HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
           04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH      98103-8  
 PO BOX 31449  
 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :      100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	80.0000	DAY	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %
			4,800.00	8,000.00	3,200.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	800.0000	HR	42.0000	36.0000	-14.29 %
			33,600.00	28,800.00	-4,800.00
13	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	48.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			960.00	960.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
14	FIELD MEASURING				
		L.S.			186.96 %
			26,136.00	75,000.00	48,864.00
15	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION				
		L.S.			-83.60 %
			36,590.00	6,000.00	-30,590.00
16	MECHANICAL DEMOLITION				
		L.S.			59.04 %
			43,386.00	69,000.00	25,614.00
17	BRIDGE CONTROL SYSTEM				
		L.S.			-40.03 %
			200,100.00	120,000.00	-80,100.00
18	START UP AND COMMISSIONING				
		L.S.			65.80 %
			78,409.00	130,000.00	51,591.00
19	O&M MANUALS, TRAINING AND AS- BUILT DRAWINGS				
		L.S.			-38.36 %
			94,090.00	58,000.00	-36,090.00
20	RACEWAY				
		L.S.			-48.49 %
			13,590.00	7,000.00	-6,590.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/05/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:44

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3      WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
           1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
           HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
           04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH      98103-8  
 PO BOX 31449  
 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :      100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
21	CABLE AND WIRE	L.S.			-11.26 %
			10,705.00	9,500.00	-1,205.00
22	JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES	L.S.			-88.84 %
			12,545.00	1,400.00	-11,145.00
23	GROUNDING	L.S.			116.05 %
			648.00	1,400.00	752.00
24	REHAB. OF SPAN DRIVE & CENTER LOCK HYDRAULIC MACHINERY	L.S.			105.31 %
			261,259.00	536,397.00	275,138.00
25	FORCE ACCOUNT CYLINDER REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
26	TRAINING	HR			66.67 %
	200.0000		6.0000	10.0000	800.00
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
29	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/05/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:44

PS&E JOB NO : 04A003      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006747      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3      WORK ORDER# : XL1859  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
       1ST AVE SOUTH BRIDGE 99/530W  
       HYDRAULIC & PLC SYSTEM REPAIR  
       04A003  
 PROJECT : BH-0099(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 3647 STONEMAN NORTH 98103-8  
 PO BOX 31449  
 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	1,500.00	-70.00 % -3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,039,032.00</u>	<u>\$1,326,636.00</u>	27.68%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,039,032.00</u>	<u>\$1,326,636.00</u>	27.68%